41516

ម្ន

5

2 Ħ

3

Vol. <u>M91</u> Page 232074

THIS DEED IS RECORDED TO CORRECT THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF THE DEED OF CLAIMING SUCCESSOR THAT WAS RECORDED ON JUNE 5, 1997 IN VOLUME M-97 OF DEEDS ON PAGE 17239 OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON.

AMENDED DEED OF CLAIMING SUCCESSOR

GAYLE DePUE, the Claiming Successor of the Estate of LORELEI MAY GREENWOOD, deceased as disclosed in the Affidavit of Small Estate filed as case no. 9701433CV in the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for the County of Klamath on April 7, 1997, conveys to DIANA VanCURLER, GAYLE DePUE, KAREN JORDAN, and LAURA BERTINE, as Tenants in Common, all that real property situated in Klamath County, State of Oregon, described as:

> Attached hereto, marked Exhibit "A" and by this reference made a part hereof is the amended legal description.

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is inheritance from the estate.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES. July 50. day of May, 1997.

DATED this 2

DePUE as the Claiming Successor the Estate of LORELEI of MAY GREENWOOD

STATE OF OREGON

lerson County of

OFFICIAL SEAL

JANET V. MOREY NOTARY PUBLIC-ORFGON Lingh Astheliae is te upste

send all tax statements to Gayle DePue

PO Box 1434

Redmond, OR 97756

Personally appeared before me this Bidday of July . 1997, the above named GAYLE DePUE, and acknowledged the above instrument to be her voluniary act as Claiming Successor aforesaid.

)ss.

Find U

Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 11-15-2000

After recording return to:

Donald V. Reeder 205 SE Fifth Street Madras, OR 97741

Page 1 - AMENDED DEED OF CLAIMING SUCCESSOR *\jvm\cstatcs\grwdecd.dcs

> **GLENN, SITES & REEDER** ATTORNEYS AT LAW 205 S.E. Fifth Street, Madras, OR 97741 Ph. (541) 475-2272 Fax: (541) 475-3944

DESCRIPTION

The following described real property siluate in Klamath County, Oregon:

Parcel I:

A parcel of land in the NW1/4NW1/4 of Section 31, Township 24 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, and more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point along the West line of Section 31 from which the North one-sixteenth corner common to Sections 31 and 36 bears South 00°05'43" West 416.67 feet; thence along the West line of Section 31, North 00°05'43" East 331.51 feet to a point; thence along a line parallel with U. S. Highway 97 and 250 feet from the centerline thereof, South 25°16'43" 200.00 feet to a #5 steel rod; thence along a line at right angle to U. S. Highway 97, South 64°43'17" East 327.45 feet to a West 120.00 feet to a #5 steel rod; thence along a line at right angle to U. S. Highway 97, South 64°43'17" East 200.00 feet to a #5 steel rod; thence along a line at right angle to U. S. Highway 97, South 64°43'17" East thence along the Northwest line of U. S. Highway 97 and 50 feet from the centerline thereof; thence along a line at right angle to U. S. Highway 97, South 64°43'17" East 200.00 feet to a #5 steel rod along the Northwest line of U. S. Highway 97 and 50 feet from the centerline thereof; thence along a line at right angle to U. S. Highway 97, South 64°43'17" East 120.00 feet to a #5 steel rod; thence along a line at right angle to U. S. Highway 97, North 64°43'17" West 200.00 feet to a #5 steel rod; thence along a line at right angle to U. S. Highway 97, North 64°43'17" West 200.00 feet to a #5 steel rod; thence along a line at right angle to U. S. Highway 97, North 64°43'17" West 200.00 feet to a #5 steel rod; thence along a line at right angle to U. S. Highway 97, North 64°43'17" West 200.00 feet to a #5 steel rod; thence along a line at right angle to U. S. Highway 97, North 64°43'17" West 120.00 feet to a #5 steel rod; thence along a line at right angle to U. S. Highway 97, North 64°43'17" West 120.00 feet to a #5 steel rod; thence along a line at right angle to U. S. Highway 97, North 64°43'17" West 120.00 feet to a #5 steel rod; thence along a line at right angle to U. S. Highway 97, North 64°43'17" West 186.39 fee! to the point of beginning.

Wilh bearings based on Survey #3512 as filed with the Klamath County Engineers office

SAVING AND EXCEPTING THEREFROM the following:

Beginning at a point, a #5 steel rod set along the West line of Section 31, from which the Northwest corner of Section 31 bears N. 00°05'43" E. 579.36 feet; thence along a line at a right angle to U. S. Highway 97, S. 64°43'17" E. 239.81 feet to a #5 x 30" rod; thence along a line parallel with sold highway and 337.64 feet from the centerline thereof, S. 25°16'43" W. 300.00 feet to a #5 x 30" steel rod; thence along a line at a right angle to sold highway N. 64°43'17" W. 98.75 feet to a #5 steel rod set along the West line of Section 31; thence along the West line of Section 31, N.

Parcel 2:

The North 120 feet of a parcel of land described as follows:

Running East from the Northwest corner of Section 31, Township 24 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian 857.6 feet; thence running Southerly along the West line of the new survey of U. S. Highway 97, 1085 feet to a point of description of tract herein conveyed; thence running Westerly at right angles to said U. S. Highway 97, 100 feet; thence Southerly parallel to U. S. Highway 97, 300 feet; thence Easterly, at right angles to said U. S. Highway 97, 100 feet; thence Northerly along West line of said U. S. Highway 97, 300 feet to a point of beginning.

The North 120 feet of a parcel of land described as follows:

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : SS.

Beginning at a point 857.6 feet East of the Northwest corner of Section 31, Township 24 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence running Southerly along the West line of U. S. Highway 97, 1085 feet; thence Westerly at right angles to said U. S. Highway 97, 100 feet to the point of description for this conveyance; thence running Southerly parallel to said U. S. Highway 97, 300 feet; thence Westerly at right angles to said U. S. Highway 97, 300 feet; thence Westerly at right angles to said U. S. Highway 97, 300 feet; thence Easterly at right angles to said U. S. Highway 97, 100 feet to said U. S. Highway 97, 300 feet; thence Easterly at right angles to said U. S.

| Filed for record at request of | Glenn, Sites & Reeder the 23rd day |
|--------------------------------|--|
| ofJuly | A.D., 19 97 at 1:45 o'clock P M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M97</u> |
| 0 | <u>Deeds</u> on Page <u>23207</u> , |
| FEE \$35.00 | // Bernetha G. Letsch. County Clork |
| 100°°C4 | By Kettlun Ross! |
| ENTRESE | |
| | |